

Release and Assumption of Risk for Prince William County Parks & Recreation Department Activity

- 1. I, for my own benefit, and as the authorized agent of the undersigned business entity ("me" or "I"), wish to participate in the following Activity: DALE CITY FARMERS' MARKET
- 2. I understand the nature of the Activity and the rules and regulations applicable thereto have been given to me. I have read the rules and fully understand them. I have examined the site of the Activity and find it safe and suitable to my needs. I recognize that participating in this Activity involves the admission of members of the public and may involve the use of vehicles. Accordingly, risks and dangers associated therewith may present themselves and may result in property damage, bodily or personal injury to myself or others. I, for myself and for anyone claiming through me, voluntarily assume all risks and dangers arising out of or associated with the Activity.
- 3. I agree to obey all rules and regulations of the Activity and to obey the instructions of any staff members or volunteers directing the Activity. I agree the PWC Department of Parks & Recreation may end the Activity or dismiss me from the Activity at any time without further obligation to me for any reason.
- 4. I agree that PWC Parks & Recreation reserves the right to change market location for Vendors, Customers and Market Staff's health and safety.
- 5. I have taken all action necessary to ensure that my business enterprise and any vehicles and equipment to be located at the site are safe and adequate for the purpose for which they are intended. I certify that I have commercial liability insurance and vehicle liability insurance applicable to any such activities that I conduct at the location.
- 6. I agree for myself and for my business entity and for any person or entity claiming by or through me to release the Prince William County, its directors, agents, employees and volunteers from any and all liability for loss, injury or damage to person or property arising from this Activity, and to indemnify and hold Prince William County harmless for same.
- 7. I agree to the Prince William County Code of Conduct rules and Rules and Regulations.

Signature:	Date:	
Name/Address/Phone of Business:		
Insurance Approved: Yes No		
Application Approved: Yes No		
Signature of Official:	Date:	